Schwachhauser Heerstr. 266b |

28359 Bremen| Germany

T: +49 (0) 421 246 87 87 0
F: +49 (0) 421 246 87 87 8
M: contact@greenbox.bio

cENBOX

Gee Up Peckeging

q'f _0y \ 4 ©
ece DIOPACK
Geo Up Peckeging

Greenbox Product Data Sheet

Item No. DFC00845
Description Reusable meal container "Happy Box" 24.5 x 20 x 4.5 ¢cm, 3 compartments, HP4/2, cash
EAN 4260755560907
Product Length Product Width Product Height Length / Width Bottom
245 mm 201 mm 40 mm 200 mm / 150 mm

Diameter Top / Bottom

Product Weight

Product Volume

GSM / Thickness

/-

0,1595 kg

1000 (150/200/650)ml /

Yy

Logistic Data

Case Dimensions: 525 x 450 x 170 mm - 10,78 kg p. case
60 pcs per case (4 subunits consisting 15 pcs)
32 cases per pallet

Material

bio-compound

Made in EU,

Note / Comment

The articles are suitable for multiple use.

Suitable for the following food properties:hot, dry, alcoholic, cold, fatty, frozen, moist, acidic,
Maximum, short-term contact temperature: +100°C
Material suitability: Sustainable forestry, Recyclable, Suitable for the microwave, Dishwasher safe, For hot and cold dishes,

Food Contact | Declaration of Conformity

We hereby confirm that our product complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (in
the latest version) as well as the European Plastic Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its attachments.

Creation Date: 21.12.2022




